Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No 1004-0135 Expires November 30, 2000

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS SINGUITATION

Lease Serial No. NHLC -032451.C

Do not use the abandoned we	nis form for proposals t ell. Use Form 3160-3 (Al	to drill of to re-enter PD) for such proposal	ans 97077	6 If Indian	, Allottee or Tribe N	ame
SUBMIT IN TR	IPLICATE - Other inst	ructions on reverse	side ciù	7. If Unit of	r CA/Agreement, Na	me and/or No.
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.	RREST, JR. <u>CARLSBAD, NM 882</u> , T., R, M., or Survey Descripti  30' FEL, Sec. 2.	3b. Phone No. (include 505 38568 on)  7, T245, R36E	(19381) e area code) 370 LtR.H	9. API Wel 30 - 6 10. Field and Jalmat 11. County of	RS FEDE 1 No. 025-096 1 Pool, or Explorator Tan-Yates or Parish, State C.D., NM	y Area (PRO - TRIVERS
	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)			REPORT, OR	OTHER DATA	•
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TY	TE OF ACTION			
Notice of Intent  Subsequent Report  Final Abandonment Notice	<ul><li>☐ Acidize</li><li>☐ Alter Casing</li><li>☐ Casing Repair</li><li>☐ Change Pians</li><li>☐ Convert to Injection</li></ul>	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Production (State Reclamation Recomplete Temporarily A Water Disposal	bandon	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other	
bids from which ever use to plu	olved operations. If the operational Abandonment Notices shall for final inspection.)  days I plan the Basic Energy Strengy Canada Company Canada He well.	on results in a multiple com libe filed only after all required to plug & aba ervice and a get to me	pletion or recompletion rements, including rec Mon the	well. The Casin	al, a Form 3160-4 st een completed, and L have n	nall be filed once the operator has
	E ATTACHED F		_		- C.	
СО	NDITIONS OF A	APPROVAL		LES	2 6 2007  BABYAK	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoin Name (Printed/Typed)  (15. 2197 + Signature)  Signature	4. 7mos	Title Date FOR FEDERAL OR ST	S/13 TATE OFFICE USI	2 m/s & D	PERF W	Prosecular y
Approved by		T	ula.		to	
Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any, are settify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to of the applicant to the applicant	I or equitable title to those rig	htc in the cubiect leace	fice	Da	ie	

#### MAYO MARRS CASING PULLING, INC.

P.O. Box 853 Kermit, Tx 79745 432-586-2844 Office 432-586-2453 Fax 432-290-5901 Cell 4/25/2007

BOBBY FORREST

Phone Fax

505-302-1011 505-887-6338

Cell

ATTN BOBBY FORREST E-mail

RE P&A Bid

Dear

BOBBY FORREST

In this procedure I added 5 sacks to the surface plug and a perf @ 60'. The state requires 15 sacks and they will also make us perf @ 60'. I also changed the order, doing it like this will save us time and you money

Mayo Marrs Casing Pulling Inc. would like to submit an estimate to P & A the following well SDX RESOURCES MYERS FED. #1 Estimated Cost

30-025-09604

Estimated Cost Estimated Salvage \$21,775.00 \$0.00

\$21,775.00

#### PROCEDURE:

- 1 MIRU PLUGGING EQUIPMENT AND STEEL PITS
  2. ND WELL HEAD NU BOP RU SAFETY EQUIPMENT
  3. RIH AND SET 5 1/2" CIBP @ 3200"
  4. RIH WITH WORKSTRING TAG CIBP CIRCULATE PLUGGING MUD SPOT 25 SACKS PUH
  5. GET FREE POINT CUT 5 1/2" CASING PULL CASING
  6. SPOT 25 SACKS IN AND OUT OF 5 1/2" CASING STUB TAG
  7. SPOT 25 SACKS @ BOTTOM AND TOP OF SALT PUH

- 8 SPOT 25 SACKS @ 336' TAG ABOVE 236' 9 PUMP 20 SACKS FROM 60' TO SURFACE 6. CUT OFF WELLHEAD, INSTALL DRY HOLE MARKER CUT OFF ANCHORS, COVER CELLAR, CLEAN LOCATION, & MOVE OUT

### THERE IS A WORKSTRING INCLUDED WITH THIS BID

BID INCLUDES ONLY THE PROCEDURES AS STATED ABOVE. ANY CHANGES MADE BY OPERATOR, OCD, BLM, OR THE, RAILROAD COMMISSION WILL BE CHARGED AT CURRENT PRICE RATES

LAND RECLAMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS BID

DISPOSAL OF ALL FLUIDS IS RESPONSIBILITY OF OPERATOR.

A RESPONSIBILITY SHEET IS ATTACHED.

SINCERELY.

MARK HOSKINS



## Mayo Marrs Casing Pulling Inc. Materials for Turnkey bid

OPERATOR:	BOBBY FORREST			
WELL:	SDX RESOURCES MYER	RS FED. #1	Bid Price=	\$21,775 00
DATE:	4/25/2007			
_	Amount	Mayo Marrs		Operator
Cement Per	125 Saci			
Salt gel	30 Sac			
CaCl	0 Saci		,	Х
Fresh Water	1 Load			
Brine Water	2 Load			
Pump Truck	5 days	XX		
CIBP	0			
Packers	0		•	
Retainers	0		'	
Pulling unit & tul	bing tongs	Х	•	
Elevators, slips, &	& bowls	X		
Casing tongs thru	9 5/8		•	
Hydraulic jacks th	hru 9 5/8		•	
Welding as per p	rocedure	<u> </u>	•	
Casing cut nitro				
Casing cut jet cut	ter		•	
Perforating (AS F	CEQUIRED) 0 /well		•	
Tubing Work stri	ng AS REQUIRED		•	х
B.O.P. thru 2 7/8		X	•	
Equipment rental	s if needed			х
Steel Tank		X	•	
Cover collar		х	•	
Dry Hole Marker		X	•	
Site preparation v	vith anchors		•	Х
Salvage removal	(Mayo Marrs)		•	х
Salvage removal	(Company)		•	

1. This bid is valid for sixty days from date of letter.

Miscellaneous:

- 2. This bid is based on information provided by operator, any changes made by the Operator, RRC, BLM or New Mexico OCD will be billed from our current price sheets.
- Not responsible for additional trucking due to lost circulation, water flows or disposal of ptt fluids. Amount of Water furnished as to bid.
- 4. Land reclamation is the responsibility of operator

MARK HOSKINS
MAYO MARRS CASING PULLING INC



# BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ODESSA YARD

3301 NORTH FM 1936 - ODESSA, TX 79764
P. O. BOX 69526 - ODESSA, TX 79769-0526
PHONE: (432)530-0907 FAX: (432) 385-0131

NEAR LUDING COVER:			
LUDING COVER:			
LUDING COVER:			
PODING COAFK:			
total no. Of pages including cover: 2			
R;			
sender's fax number: (432) 385-0131			
ply			
 E			

Please see attached bid for the above captioned matter.



BOB FOREST RESOURCE S LEA CO.N. MYERS FEDERAL# 18 OCT NEAR DAL HRS 1- MIRO. P.A. UNIT みな N.D. W. H. N.U. B.D.P. - RU. W.L. SET B.P. R. 3200 3 3- CAP. B.P. 35' of cont. - 3 SAKS + RIH. TBG. Mix Punt MLT. Root. TBG. 5- N.D. W.H. B.a.P. WELD ON P.N. 5'2 6- GUT LAY down CASG. 7 RIH TO STUB SPOT 35 SAKS ONT. TAG. A.A. 8- Ruth. To F.W. PLUG-AND-SHOE Plu AT 400' SPOT 80 SAKS ent TAG 200' WOR THE - SUIFACE PLUG 10 SEE 9- RIG down LOAD OUT ROAD TO DESISTE wth - 120 27 RIGHRS. 6 TIME HRS mud-30 3 m SUPERVISON 1 cnt. 125 1- punt whowerk BP 52 CUT CASE BASIC TBG WTR. Dislos. CHAIGE TO Bob Forest. 3,15 AFT 52 Cush EFFE ASC. IF CASS is Ga \$ 22,349.00 - Total